
EL CERRITO-KENSINGTON FIRE DEPARTMENT
10900 San Pablo Avenue ■ El Cerrito ■ CA ■ 94530

(510) 215-4450 ■ FAX (510) 232-4917
www.el-cerrito.org

DATE: January 8, 2024

TO: Kensington Fire Protection District Board Members

FROM: Jose Castrejon: Battalion Chief

RE: Incident Activity Reports for December 2023

Forty-one incidents occurred during December in the community of Kensington. This is an increase of ten incidents from
the previous month. Please see the attached “Incident Log” for the dates and times, locations, and types of incidents the
Fire Department responded to this past month. During this same time, Engine 155 responded to a total of seventy-seven
calls for service, an increase of nineteen incidents from the previous month. Overall, the El Cerrito-Kensington Fire
Department has responded to 3,892 calls for service for the year.

The chart below shows the seven incident response types tracked by the State and National fire incident reporting systems.
The following is the number of responses for each type, the percentage of the total calls for each type, and all the
responses in the community of Kensington.
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E55 Responses December 2023

# Incident Date Type Street Type City Appartaus
1 0023142566 01-Dec-23 12:02:23 321 Roberta DR El Cerrito E155
2 0023142703 01-Dec-23 16:46:51 611M El Dorado AVE El Cerrito E155
3 0023142709 01-Dec-23 17:07:18 611M S 56th ST El Cerrito E155
4 0023143106 02-Dec-23 13:45:19 652 James PL El Cerrito E155
5 0023143180 02-Dec-23 16:20:58 321 Highland BLVD Kensington E155
6 0023143209 02-Dec-23 16:59:20 900A Craft AVE El Cerrito E155
7 0023143448 03-Dec-23 06:16:14 554 Lake DR Kensington E155
8 0023143595 03-Dec-23 14:29:56 611 Arlington AVE Kensington E155
9 0023143602 03-Dec-23 14:52:37 735 Trinity AVE Kensington E155

10 0023143651 03-Dec-23 17:45:16 611 Arlington DR Pittsburg E155
11 0023143903 04-Dec-23 10:19:29 321 Kerr AVE Kensington E155
12 0023143931 04-Dec-23 11:40:12 622 San Pablo AVE El Cerrito E155
13 0023144002 04-Dec-23 15:03:33 444 Everett ST El Cerrito E155
14 0023144046 04-Dec-23 16:26:59 700 Rincon RD Kensington E155
15 0023144153 04-Dec-23 21:55:44 412 Anson WAY Kensington E155
16 0023144185 05-Dec-23 00:50:16 554 Clayton AVE El Cerrito E155
17 0023144280 05-Dec-23 09:18:52 746 Willamette AVE Kensington E155
18 0023144388 05-Dec-23 13:30:07 5000 El Cerrito PLZ El Cerrito E155
19 0023144457 05-Dec-23 15:44:03 321 Highland BLVD Kensington E155
20 0023144476 05-Dec-23 16:24:54 321 Cambridge AVE Kensington E155
21 0023144842 06-Dec-23 12:24:15 321 Norwood AVE Kensington E155
22 0023145083 06-Dec-23 22:51:18 321 Seaview DR El Cerrito E155
23 0023145454 07-Dec-23 18:33:10 321 Seaview DR El Cerrito E155
24 0023145763 08-Dec-23 13:06:25 554 Stratford RD Kensington E155
25 0023145834 08-Dec-23 15:16:24 321 Elm ST El Cerrito E155
26 0023146077 09-Dec-23 06:32:08 321 Roberta DR El Cerrito E155
27 0023146200 09-Dec-23 13:28:02 321 Balra DR El Cerrito E155
28 0023146816 11-Dec-23 02:09:33 321 Lexington AVE El Cerrito E155
29 0023146970 11-Dec-23 12:16:16 412 Bonnie DR El Cerrito E155
30 0023147037 11-Dec-23 14:53:10 554 Arlington AVE Kensington E155
31 0023147099 11-Dec-23 17:13:50 554 Arlington AVE Kensington E155
32 0023147132 11-Dec-23 18:01:12 520 Norwood AVE Kensington E155
33 0023147557 12-Dec-23 15:47:44 321 Richardson RD Kensington E155
34 0023147603 12-Dec-23 17:29:43 745 Potrero AVE El Cerrito E155
35 0023147917 13-Dec-23 12:40:10 743 Ocean View AVE Kensington E155
36 0023147993 13-Dec-23 15:19:09 611F I 580 Richmond E155
37 0023147995 13-Dec-23 15:26:29 321 Liberty ST El Cerrito E155
38 0023148061 13-Dec-23 18:13:34 745 Rugby AVE Kensington E155
39 0023148124 13-Dec-23 22:06:46 321 Ardmore RD Kensington E155
40 0023148459 14-Dec-23 17:18:34 622 Park WAY El Cerrito E155
41 0023148472 14-Dec-23 18:02:34 5000 Albemarle ST El Cerrito E155
42 0023148589 15-Dec-23 01:20:49 321 Norwood CT Kensington E155
43 0023148712 15-Dec-23 10:09:52 611 Coventry RD Kensington E155
44 0023148721 15-Dec-23 10:23:44 611 El Cerrito PLZ El Cerrito E155
45 0023148995 15-Dec-23 21:59:28 321 Arbor DR El Cerrito E155
46 0023149299 16-Dec-23 16:30:17 321 Edgecroft RD Kensington E155
47 0023149442 16-Dec-23 22:36:04 112 Ohlone TRL El Cerrito E155
48 0023149718 17-Dec-23 15:56:00 400 Shevlin DR El Cerrito E155
49 0023149792 17-Dec-23 19:15:15 412 Liberty ST El Cerrito E155
50 0023150131 18-Dec-23 13:48:06 5000 Berkeley Park BLVD Kensington E155



E55 Responses December 2023

51 0023150482 19-Dec-23 08:10:02 554 Stratford RD Kensington E155
52 0023151045 20-Dec-23 11:23:56 321 Norwood AVE Kensington E155
53 0023151156 20-Dec-23 16:09:12 554 Avis DR El Cerrito E155
54 0023151386 21-Dec-23 06:42:22 554 Arlington AVE Kensington E155
55 0023151444 21-Dec-23 09:19:52 324 Arlington AVE Kensington E155
56 0023151502 21-Dec-23 11:36:18 745 Schmidt LN El Cerrito E155
57 0023151524 21-Dec-23 12:18:37 554 Arlington AVE Kensington E155
58 0023151560 21-Dec-23 14:07:16 554 Arlington AVE Kensington E155
59 0023152748 24-Dec-23 11:52:06 321 Cambridge AVE Kensington E155
60 0023152803 24-Dec-23 13:56:01 321 Berkeley Park BLVD Kensington E155
61 0023152946 24-Dec-23 19:35:28 5000 Bates AVE El Cerrito E155
62 0023152967 24-Dec-23 20:14:20 554 Arlington BLVD El Cerrito E155
63 0023153016 24-Dec-23 22:56:41 321 Balra DR El Cerrito E155
64 0023153093 25-Dec-23 04:00:57 611M Coventry RD Kensington E155
65 0023153217 25-Dec-23 11:45:36 321 Ashbury AVE El Cerrito E155
66 0023153220 25-Dec-23 11:49:43 321 Arlington CT Kensington E155
67 0023153461 25-Dec-23 23:33:27 554 Arlington AVE Kensington E155
68 0023153505 26-Dec-23 04:21:15 5000 Coventry RD Kensington E155
69 0023153784 26-Dec-23 16:46:48 5000 Everett ST El Cerrito E155
70 0023154577 28-Dec-23 13:11:57 321 Pomona AVE El Cerrito E155
71 0023154772 28-Dec-23 21:46:05 400 King CT El Cerrito E155
72 0023155014 29-Dec-23 12:47:10 412 Purdue AVE Kensington E155
73 0023155117 29-Dec-23 16:36:00 444 Trinity AVE Kensington E155
74 0023155155 29-Dec-23 18:24:04 744 Julian CT El Cerrito E155
75 0023155300 30-Dec-23 00:16:57 622 Everett ST El Cerrito E155
76 0023155412 30-Dec-23 09:44:33 444 Terrace DR El Cerrito E155
77 0024000011 01-Jan-24 00:36:10 321 Thors Bay RD El Cerrito E155



Kensington Incidents December 2023

# Incident Date Type Street Type City Apparatus
1 0023143180 02-Dec-23 16:20:58 321 Highland BLVD Kensington E155
2 0023143188 02-Dec-23 16:27:20 321 Columbia AVE Kensington E152
3 0023143448 03-Dec-23 06:16:14 554 Lake DR Kensington E155
4 0023143595 03-Dec-23 14:29:56 611 Arlington AVE Kensington E155
5 0023143602 03-Dec-23 14:52:37 735 Trinity AVE Kensington E155
6 0023143903 04-Dec-23 10:19:29 321 Kerr AVE Kensington E155
7 0023144046 04-Dec-23 16:26:59 700 Rincon RD Kensington E155
8 0023144153 04-Dec-23 21:55:44 412 Anson WAY Kensington E155
9 0023144280 05-Dec-23 09:18:52 746 Willamette AVE Kensington E155

10 0023144457 05-Dec-23 15:44:03 321 Highland BLVD Kensington E155
11 0023144476 05-Dec-23 16:24:54 321 Cambridge AVE Kensington E155
12 0023144842 06-Dec-23 12:24:15 321 Norwood AVE Kensington E155
13 0023145763 08-Dec-23 13:06:25 554 Stratford RD Kensington E155
14 0023147037 11-Dec-23 14:53:10 554 Arlington AVE Kensington E155
15 0023147099 11-Dec-23 17:13:50 554 Arlington AVE Kensington E155
16 0023147132 11-Dec-23 18:01:12 520 Norwood AVE Kensington E155
17 0023147557 12-Dec-23 15:47:44 321 Richardson RD Kensington E155
18 0023147917 13-Dec-23 12:40:10 743 Ocean View AVE Kensington E155
19 0023148061 13-Dec-23 18:13:34 745 Rugby AVE Kensington E155
20 0023148124 13-Dec-23 22:06:46 321 Ardmore RD Kensington E155
21 0023148589 15-Dec-23 01:20:49 321 Norwood CT Kensington E155
22 0023148712 15-Dec-23 10:09:52 611 Coventry RD Kensington E155
23 0023148871 15-Dec-23 15:57:40 440 Oakview AVE Kensington E151
24 0023149299 16-Dec-23 16:30:17 321 Edgecroft RD Kensington E155
25 0023150131 18-Dec-23 13:48:06 5000 Berkeley Park BLVD Kensington E155
26 0023150482 19-Dec-23 08:10:02 554 Stratford RD Kensington E155
27 0023151045 20-Dec-23 11:23:56 321 Norwood AVE Kensington E155
28 0023151386 21-Dec-23 06:42:22 554 Arlington AVE Kensington E155
29 0023151444 21-Dec-23 09:19:52 324 Arlington AVE Kensington E155
30 0023151524 21-Dec-23 12:18:37 554 Arlington AVE Kensington E155
31 0023151560 21-Dec-23 14:07:16 554 Arlington AVE Kensington E155
32 0023152748 24-Dec-23 11:52:06 321 Cambridge AVE Kensington E155
33 0023152803 24-Dec-23 13:56:01 321 Berkeley Park BLVD Kensington E155
34 0023153093 25-Dec-23 04:00:57 611M Coventry RD Kensington E155
35 0023153220 25-Dec-23 11:49:43 321 Arlington CT Kensington E155
36 0023153461 25-Dec-23 23:33:27 554 Arlington AVE Kensington E155
37 0023153505 26-Dec-23 04:21:15 5000 Coventry RD Kensington E155
38 0023153507 26-Dec-23 04:30:30 321 Arlington AVE Kensington E152
39 0023155014 29-Dec-23 12:47:10 412 Purdue AVE Kensington E155
40 0023155117 29-Dec-23 16:36:00 444 Trinity AVE Kensington E155
41 0023155934 31-Dec-23 14:43:53 611P Berkeley Park BLVD Kensington E152


